m DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DeKalb COlll‘lty Change Order Request Form

GEORGIA

User Department: Police Services From: Purchasing and Contracting
ITB No.: 20-101306 Title: Uniforms For Public Safety Personnel
(Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew)
Effective Date: March 23, 2021 Expiration Date: March 31, 2023
Contract APPROVED Amount $1 393 ,953.72 N umber of Change Orders to Date: 0
p’_;j T Jy, : ; g F, % TR s 4 1 . 1 : ..ueF:I
Contractor(s) Contract No. Agrees to Extend
GALLS, LLC 1244308 N/A
User Department Recommendation: Renew [ | Bid [ Increase | x| Decrease | |
$325,000.00

Funding for Renewal Term:
{Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

274 Police Fund

Funding: General [ | Enterprise [ 3 Digit Fund Code
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):
Justification:

The current contract does not provide us with the ability to purchase the ballistic vests we need for our
police officers. This change order enables Police to purchase new ballistic vests. This body armor has
been upgraded from its previous version which has become obsolete.

/10 /20/2022

Department Dire¢tor Signature _ Date

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve IE Deny

Additional Comments:

. Digitally signed by Delois
DeIOIS Robinson

Robinson e 11/15/22

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date

Rev. 10/4/17



		2022-11-15T17:22:22-0500
	Delois Robinson


	Check Box14: Yes
	Date15_af_date: 11/15/22
	Check Box16: Off


